
SCHEDULE 1 
Recommended 2023 User Fees and Service Charges 

E-2 LICENSING 
DEPARTMENT: LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 
Effective: January 1, 2023 

FEE TITLE DESCRIPTION 

Not Subject to Annual Fee Increase 
Business Licensing Refreshement Vehicle 

Refreshement Vehicle - Additional 
Inspection 

Temporary Vendor 

Temporary Vendor 

Temporary Vendor 

Transient Trader 
Short Term Rental 

Lottery Licensing Bazaar Gaming Events 
(Provincially Regulated Fees) 

Bingo 

Break Open Tickets 

Media Bingo 

Raffle 

Wheel of Fortune (Bazaar Event) 

Marriage Licensing Issuance of a marriage license in 
accordance with Provincial 

Per Vehicle 
Rate 
Per Vehicle 
Rate 

1 to 10 
vendor(s) 
11 to 20 
vendors 
21 and 
above 
vendors 
Flat fee 
Flat fee 

Percentage 
of Prizes 
Percentage 
of Prizes 
Percentage 
of Prizes 

Percentage 
of Prizes 
Percentage 
of Prizes 

Rate Per 
Wheel 

FEE 

153 

51 

128 

179 

230 

230 
750 
3% 

3% 

3% 

3% 

3% 

10 

148 




