SCHEDULE 1 Recommended 2023 User Fees and Service Charges

E-2 LICENSING DEPARTMENT: LEGISLATIVE SERVICES Effective: January 1, 2023

FEE TITLE	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	
	Not Subject to Annual Fee Increas	se		
Business Licensing	Refreshement Vehicle	Per Vehicle Rate	153	
	Refreshement Vehicle - Additional Inspection	Per Vehicle Rate	51	
	Temporary Vendor	1 to 10 vendor(s)	128	
	Temporary Vendor	11 to 20 vendors	179	
	Temporary Vendor	21 and above vendors	230	
	Transient Trader	Flat fee	230	
	Short Term Rental	Flat fee	750	
Lottery Licensing (Provincially Regulated Fees)	Bazaar Gaming Events	Percentage of Prizes	3%	
	Bingo	Percentage of Prizes	3%	
	Break Open Tickets	Percentage of Prizes	3%	
	Media Bingo	Percentage of Prizes	3%	
	Raffle	Percentage of Prizes	3%	
	Wheel of Fortune (Bazaar Event)	Rate Per Wheel	10	
Marriage Licensing	Issuance of a marriage license in accordance with Provincial		148	